PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/26/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lippert Components, Inc.	10/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recreation Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	374 Stirling Drive	
City:	Fruit Heights	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7121612
Patent Number:	7121613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8017995858

Email: scnielson@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54394.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott C. Nielson

Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan_Res#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0039

500174254

4 ¢80 00

source=Scan_Res#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0040

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Lippert Components, Inc., having a place of business at 2766 College Avenue, Goshen, Indiana, 46528. (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patentis), as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Patent No.	Grant Date	Title
7,121,612	17 October 2006	Vehicle Including Multiple Items that Move Vertically
7,121,613	17 October 2006	Vehicle Including Multiple Items that Move Vertically

WHEREAS Recreation Systems Inc., having a mailing address of 374 Stirling Dr., Fruit Heights, Utah 84037 thereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title, and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent(s) for the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated 12 June 2006 between Assignor and Assignee, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent(s), including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made (including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, and all of the rights to past, present and future damages, profits, and awards of any nature); this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given to any third party; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Page Lof 2

	Lippert Components, Inc.
Date 10/26/06	By: Keef Colleans, 11
	Signature
	Name: Leigh J. Abrams
	1/2 1
	Title: Vice Prevident
Date: 10/26/06	Witness:
Date: 10/26/06	Wilness: Francisco Control of the Co
De S.	
State of New York	
\$\$. }	
County of Westcharks	
.4.	
On this 26 day of Oct	Jer . 20 06, before me, a notary public in and for
	erson, who is personally known to me to be the same person og instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed,
sealed, and delivered the said instrument therein set forth.	as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
theoem see totta.	1/14/1/
	Mary Public
	My Commission Expansive F Mil Man. Notary Public, State of New York
	No. 03-7559929 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires-March 30, 18
	The state of the s

RECORDED: 11/03/2006